

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP #P1552-18 GRAVE MARKER FLAGS

OPENING: 4/3/18

FM PAGE 1 OF 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED:#

			Collingsflags.com Marion, IN 46953	Conserv Flag Company Sidney, NE 69162	J. H. Corporation Livonia, MI 48150	Action Flag Co. Woodridge, IL 60517-4600
	FIRST YEAR - 2018	UNIT OF MEAS. EA				
1	GRAVE MARKER FLAGS 8" X 12" U.S. Flag with 21-3/4" x 5/16" Hardwood Staff, Gilded Spear Head, No-Fray Poly/Cotton	4000	Unit Cost \$ 0.40 Total \$1600.00	Unit Cost \$ 0.44 Total \$1760.00	Unit Cost \$ 0.45 Total \$1800.00	Unit Cost \$ 0.42 Total \$1680.00
	SHIPPING COST		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 180.00
	2018 - TOTAL COST		\$ 1600.00	\$ 1760.00	\$ 1952.00	\$ 1780.00
	SECOND YEAR - 2019					
2	GRAVE MARKER FLAGS 8" X 12" U.S. Flag with 21-3/4" x 5/16" Hardwood Staff, Gilded Spear Head, No-Fray Poly/Cotton	4000	Unit Cost \$ 0.41 Total \$1640.00	Unit Cost \$ 0.44 Total \$1760.00	Unit Cost \$ 0.45 Total \$1800.00	Unit Cost \$ 0.445 Total \$1780.00
	SHIPPING COST		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 169.00 Est. Only	\$ 215.00
	2019 - TOTAL COST		\$ 1640.00	\$ 1760.00	\$ 1969.00	\$ 1995.00
	THIRD YEAR - 2020					
3	GRAVE MARKER FLAGS 8" X 12" U.S. Flag with 21-3/4" x 5/16" Hardwood Staff, Gilded Spear Head, No-Fray Poly/Cotton	4000	Unit Cost \$ 0.41 Total \$1640.00	Unit Cost \$ 0.44 Total \$1760.00	Unit Cost \$ 0.45 Total \$1800.00	Unit Cost \$ 0.472 Total \$1888.00
	SHIPPING COST		\$ 0.00	\$ 0.00	\$ 188.00 Est. Only	\$ 245.00
	2020 - TOTAL COST		\$ 1640.00	\$ 1760.00	\$ 1988.00	\$ 2133.00
	TOTAL COST FOR ALL 3 YEARS		\$ 4880.00	\$ 5280.00	\$ 5909.00	\$ 5988.00
	TERMS:		Net 30	Net 30	Net 30	Net 30
	DELIVERY LEAD TIME:		7-10 Days	21 Days	1 Week	10-15 Days

BID EVALUATION - CITY OF SAGINAW PURCHASING

RFP #P1552-18 GRAVE MARKER FLAGS

OPENING: 4/3/18

FM PAGE 2 OF 2

ACCOUNT NUMBER TO BE CHARGED:#

			Kalamazoo Flag Co. Portage, MI 49002 Costs based on Gross Quantity (4032 each)	Advance Print & Graphics, Inc. Ann Arbor, MI 48108	Bridge Associates LLC
FIRST YEAR - 2018					
	UNIT OF MEAS. EA				
1	GRAVE MARKER FLAGS 8" X 12" U.S. Flag with 21-3/4" x 5/16" Hardwood Staff, Gilded Spear Head, No-Fray Poly/Cotton	4000	Unit Cost \$ 0.47 Total \$1895.04	Unit Cost \$ 0.60 Total \$2400.00	Disqualified – Bid was not signed in both places.
	SHIPPING COST		\$ 210.00	\$ 172.38	
	2018 - TOTAL COST		\$ 2105.04	\$ 2572.38	
SECOND YEAR - 2019					
2	GRAVE MARKER FLAGS 8" X 12" U.S. Flag with 21-3/4" x 5/16" Hardwood Staff, Gilded Spear Head, No-Fray Poly/Cotton	4000	Unit Cost \$ 0.47 Total \$1895.04	Unit Cost \$ 0.60 Total \$2400.00	
	SHIPPING COST		\$ 210.00	\$ 189.62	
	2019 – TOTAL COST		\$ 2105.04	\$ 2589.62	
THIRD YEAR - 2020					
3	GRAVE MARKER FLAGS 8" X 12" U.S. Flag with 21-3/4" x 5/16" Hardwood Staff, Gilded Spear Head, No-Fray Poly/Cotton	4000	Unit Cost \$ 0.47 Total \$1895.04	Unit Cost \$ 0.60 Total \$2400.00	
	SHIPPING COST		\$ 210.00	\$ 198.24	
	2020 – TOTAL COST		\$ 2105.04	\$ 2598.24	
	TOTAL COST FOR ALL 3 YEARS		\$ 6315.12	\$ 7760.24**	
	TERMS:		Net 30	Net 30	
	DELIVERY LEAD TIME:		Up to 14 Days	20 – 25 Business Days	

****Total cost for all 3 years was corrected to \$7760.24 from \$7720.64. Unit prices are considered to be correct and bids will be recalculated to determine the total cost.**